the  name  of  the  petitioner  has  transpired  in  the  confessional

statement of the co-accused Nawal Ray who has been released on

bail  by  order  of  the  learned  coordinate  Bench  passed  in

Cr.Misc.No.2489 of 2020, let the petitioner above named be released

on bail  on furnishing bail  bond of Rs.  15,000/-  (fifteen thousand)

with  two  sureties  of  the  like  amount  each  to  the  satisfaction  of

learned Special Judge, Excise Act, Muzaffarpur in connection with

Karja P.S. Case No.261 of 2019, subject to the condition as laid down

under Section 437 (3) Cr.P.C. as under: